

June 23, 2010

Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Keystone Building
Second Floor Room N201
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RECEIVED

JUN 23 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Order in Docket Number A-2010-2152506

In accordance with Ordering Clause #3 in the above referenced order, attached you will find the Clearview Electric Inc. PJM Member Letter. Clearview Electric Inc. signed the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement on September 15, 2009.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Many regards,

Normi Martinez Regulatory Assistant

214-884-1760 ext. 627

nmartinez@clearviewelectric.net



PJM Interconnection Valley Forge Corporate Center 955 Jefferson Avenue Norristown, PA 19403-2497

Audrey D. Williams Contract Administrator, Paralegal 610.666.4651| fax 610.666.8211 willia@pjm.com

June 22, 2010

VIA EMAIL

Noemi Martinez Clearview Electric 600 N. Pearl Street S104 Dallas, TX 75201 RECEIVED

JUN 23 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Ms. Martinez:

Clearview Electric became a PJM Member on April 6, 2010 and is known on the PJM system by its short name of "CLRVW", Org. ID 16,623, and is a member in good standing.

Clearview Electric signed the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement on September 15, 2009.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely.

Ayldrey Q. Williams

Paralegal / Contract Administrator

